S F H 5 5 1 / 1
S F H 5 5 1 / 1 V
Semiconductor group                           page1 from 4                         13.09.96
Integrated Photo Detector Receiver for Plastic Fiber
Plastic Connector Housing
Preliminary Data
Features
• Bipolar IC with open-collector output

• Medical instruments
• Automotive electronics
Type Ordering Code
SFH 551/1-1 Q62702P3180
SFH 551/1-2 Q62702P3218
SFH 551/1-1V Q62702P3181
SFH 551/1-2V Q62702P3219
S F H 5 5 1 / 1
S F H 5 5 1 / 1 V
Semiconductor group                           page2 from 4                         13.09.96
Block Diagram